Docket No.: 5754-00010

(Rev. 03-01)	- 04 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings → → → ▼						
To the Director of the United States Patent and Traueman Onic	2515389 Le. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party/ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Yasuyuki Ogiwara 7.3/.03	tabilisma Co. Ltd.					
	Name: Ichikawa Co., Ltd					
	Address: 14-15, Hongo 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:					
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:					
Execution Date: January 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)					
Faterit Application No.	₹					
10/374,822 February 25, 2003	7FII					
	A M					
	ACE. S.					
A difficulty of a constant						
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No O					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Laurence C. Begin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 42,310	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Address: Dinnin & Dunn, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account					
2701 Cambridge Court	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Auburn Hills State/Prov.: Michigan	04-1131 8					
Country: USA ZIP: 48326	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accept)					
	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
C. Gail Boes	July 29, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	n required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services					

PATENT REEL: 014333 FRAME: 0964

		Docket No.: 5754-00010			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-12-200	ે	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		'' (B) (B) (B)	Υ	Patent and 1	Trademark Off
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner o	102389698		the attached origin	nal documents or c	opy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	10
Yasuyuki Ogiwara	7	Name:	Ichikawa Co., Ltd		82.
1.60					
			29 Nishinorikyuch	.0	10/
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		ina-ku, Kyoto-shi	1200.	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:			WRONG	HNULES)	>
Assignment □	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: <u>K</u>	yoto	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country	: Japan	ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 6, 2003		Additional n	name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
4 Application number(a) or natent numb	2070(0):				
Application number(s) or patent numberIf this document is being filed togethe	• •	the execution	on data of the applied	ation is:	
_			• •	ation is.	
	0374822	Б.	. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	□ Y	es 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total nu	umber of applications	and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: Laurence C. Begin	1776	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 42,310			closed - Any excess o		uld be
Address: 2701 Cambridge Court			dited or debited to de	_	did be
Suite 500		☐ Aut	horized to be charge	d to deposit accour	nt
		8. Deposit	account number:	•	
City: Auburn Hills St	ate/Prov.: MI	04-1131			
Country: USA ZI	P: 48326	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit a	account)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPA			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true		attached copy is a	true copy
Laurence C. Begin	Laure	nie Co	Ram	February 25, 20	03
Name of Person Signing		Signatur	e J	2 Date	
Total	al number of pages including a	savor chaot att	tachmanta and	~	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		 	Docket Number (Optional)					
		GNMENT OF AFFLICATION			5754-00010			
Whe	ereas, I, Yasuyuki	Ogiwara of c	/o Ichikawa Co	., Ltd., 14-15, F	łongo 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo,			
Japa	Japan, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in							
OPEN-ENDED BASE FABRIC FOR PAPERMAKING PRESS FELT AND PAPERMAKING PRESS FELT								
X	for which an appl	ication for a L	Jnited States P	atent was filed	on FEBRUARY 25, 2003			
	Application Number 10 / 374,822							
X	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on January 6, 2003,							
and								
Whereas, Ichikawa Co., Ltd. of 14-15, Hongo 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 29, Nishinorikyucho, Yamashina-ku, Kyoto-shi, KYOTO JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;								
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.								
Exe	cuted this	6th	day of	Jan.	_, 20 <u>0 <i>3</i> </u>			
at Tokyo, Japan								
Yasuyuki Ogiwara								
Yasuyuki Ogiwara (Signature)								

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

PATENT REEL: 014333 FRAME: 0966